E-mail: duncanseverus@gmail.com

Height: 6°1

Theatre

(Upcoming) Afterlight
Bike and Circuses
End of the Line (workshop)

Breaking Up With Me (workshop)

Blink

Strike! The Musical

The Headliners*

Pippin

Reefer Madness

The Ballad of Johnny Boy**
Once

“KING” *

South Pacific

Rosencrantz and Guildenstern
Together and Aloof

The Princess Bride
Winnipeg is Beautiful

DUNCAN COX

Weight: 160

Razvan

Juggler

Lance the Lifeguard
Depression
Miner/Your Cousin
Stefan Sokolowski
Beethoven
Lewis/Ensemble
Ensemble

Romance

Emcee

King Henry VIII
Ensemble
Hamlet/Guildenstern
Jeff

Inigo Montoya
Flynn

Telephone: (204)-396-6625

Hair: Dark Brown Eyes: Dark Brown

Walk&Talk and The Keep Theatre/Carson Nattrass
Green Kids/Daine Leitold

Walk&Talk and TPM/Andraea Sartison

Joseph-Herd Productions/Connor Joseph

Walk&Talk and One Trunk Theatre/Ray Strachan
Rainbow Stage/Sharon Bajer

Walk&Talk, Winnipeg Fringe/Collective Collaboration
Winnipeg Studio Theatre and The ViC/Simon Miron
Winnipeg Studio Theatre/Kayla Gordon

Walk&Talk, Winnipeg Fringe/Collective Collaboration
MTC and Grand Theatre/Tracey Flye

Walk& Talk, Winnipeg Fringe/Collective Collaboration
Rainbow Stage and WSO/Donna Fletcher

University of Winnipeg Honors Theatre/Rick Skene

H, H, & M, Winnipeg Fringe/ Arthur Holroyd

KEC Productions/Tannis Francis 2014
Injoy Theatre/Tannis Francis

(Harry S. Rintoul Award for Best New Manitoba Play (**Winner — 2018, *Finalist 2017 and 2019)

Film/T

(Upcoming) Alter Boys
First Person Shooter
Our/Their Parade

MPI Drive Golden Campaign Demo

Cloud Beard
mposition an

(Upcoming) - Haunted Home
(Upcoming) - Afterlight
End of the Line

Love’s Lagers Lost
Lullaland Sensory Ltd.
Prince Edward School Song
King Beer

Ales Well That Ends Well
The Headliners

As Brew Like It

Henry He Poureth Part I1
Environmental Action Song
The Ballad of Johnny Boy
“KING”

nd Design

2023
2022
2022
2021
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017/18
2017
2017
2017
2015

2013

Supporting CBC Gem/Farpoint  dir. Jonathan Lawrence
Actor Tubi Orignials dir. Steven R. Monroe
Lead Prairie Sky Sci-Fi dir. Adam Charboneau
Lead (Golden Boy) Frank Digital dir. Chris Mclvor
Lead Chautauqua Series  dir. Tanner Manson

Music + Lyric + Playwright
Music + Lyric + Recording
Music + Lyric + Recording
Music + Lyric + Recording
Music + Lyric + Recording
Music + Lyric + Recording

Walk&Talk
Walk&Talk/The Keep Theatre

Walk&Talk/Theatre Projects Manitoba

Shakespeare in the Pub
Lullaland Sensory Ltd.
RETSD School Division

Music Shakespeare in the Pub
Music Shakespeare in the Pub
Music + Lyric Walk&Talk

Music Shakespeare in the Pub
Music + Lyric Shakespeare in the Pub
Music + Lyric RETSD School Division
Music + Lyric Walk&Talk

Music + Lyric Walk&Talk

TBD
2023
2022
2021
2020-22
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2017



Yocal

Those Guys A Capella Tenor

I Believe (Lincoln Centre, New York) Tenor
Murau International Music Festival (Austria) Tenor
Jann Arden with the WSO Baritone
Roger Waters — The Wall Live Tour Tenor
Winnipeg Youth Chorus/Enharmony Bari-Tenor
Education

3 years at the University of Winnipeg in the Faculty of Theatre and Film acting stream

(Professors include - Christopher Brauer, Per Brask, Brenda Gorlick, Heidi Malazdrewich, Alison Robson, Rick
Skene, Tom Soares, Tom Stroud, Shannon Vickers)

Creative Manitoba Mentorship Program with Paul DeGurse
Prairie Theatre Exchange - Communicating About Sound Workshop with Deanna H. Choi
Vocal training by Simon Miron, Kayla Vande Kraats, and Garth Rempel

Manitoba Theatre for Young People - Sandbox Creators Unit

Special Skills

- Guitar, Piano, Bass, Melodica, Clarinet, Mandolin, Ukulele, Baritone Ukulele, Button Accordion, Harmonica, Penny Whistles,
Armenian Duduk, Cajon, Irish Bodhran Drum and Djembe Drum (amidst other instruments)

- Juggling (Balls and Pins and Various Things)

- Accents (specializing in Irish, Scottish, Spanish, French and Ukrainian)

- Impressions and Voices

- Riding a bicycle quite well

Community Efforts and Awards

Harry S. Rintoul Award for Best New Manitoba Play at the 2018 Winnipeg Fringe Festival

HATELESS Canada Bullying Prevention Tours — Musical Director, Motivational Speaker, and Guitarist
Children’s Musical Theatre Teacher through RETSD Continuing Education program

Recipient of CBC Future 40 - 2016

Volunteer Manitoba Quality of Life Award (for improving the lives of children in one’s community) - 2016
John Wilson Toews Memorial Award for Outstanding Chivalry and Diversity



Duncan Cox



