DUNCAN COX

E-mail: duncanseverus@gmail.com Telephone: (204)-396-6625

Height: 6'1 **Weight:** 160 **Hair:** Dark Brown **Eyes:** Dark Brown

Theatre

(Upcoming) Afterlight	Razvan	Walk&Talk and The Keep Theatre/Carson Nattrass	2023
Bike and Circuses	Juggler	Green Kids/Daine Leitold	2022
End of the Line (workshop)	Lance the Lifeguard	Walk&Talk and TPM/Andraea Sartison	2022
Breaking Up With Me (workshop)	Depression	Joseph-Herd Productions/Connor Joseph	2021
Blink	Miner/Your Cousin	Walk&Talk and One Trunk Theatre/Ray Strachan	2020
Strike! The Musical	Stefan Sokolowski	Rainbow Stage/Sharon Bajer	2019
The Headliners*	Beethoven	Walk&Talk, Winnipeg Fringe/Collective Collaboration	n 2019
Pippin	Lewis/Ensemble	Winnipeg Studio Theatre and The ViC/Simon Miron	2019
Reefer Madness	Ensemble	Winnipeg Studio Theatre/Kayla Gordon	2018
The Ballad of Johnny Boy**	Romance	Walk&Talk, Winnipeg Fringe/Collective Collaboratio	n 2018
Once	Emcee	MTC and Grand Theatre/Tracey Flye	2017/18
"KING" *	King Henry VIII	Walk&Talk, Winnipeg Fringe/Collective Collaboration	n 2017
South Pacific	Ensemble	Rainbow Stage and WSO/Donna Fletcher	2017
Rosencrantz and Guildenstern	Hamlet/Guildenstern	University of Winnipeg Honors Theatre/Rick Skene	2017
Together and Aloof	Jeff	H, H, & M, Winnipeg Fringe/ Arthur Holroyd	2015
The Princess Bride	Inigo Montoya	KEC Productions/Tannis Francis 2014	
Winnipeg is Beautiful	Flynn	Injoy Theatre/Tannis Francis	2013

(Harry S. Rintoul Award for Best New Manitoba Play (**Winner – 2018, *Finalist 2017 and 2019)

Film/TV

(Upcoming) Alter Boys	Supporting	CBC Gem/Farpoint	dir. Jonathan Lawrence
First Person Shooter	Actor	Tubi Orignials	dir. Steven R. Monroe
Our/Their Parade	Lead	Prairie Sky Sci-Fi	dir. Adam Charboneau
MPI Drive Golden Campaign Demo	Lead (Golden Boy)	Frank Digital	dir. Chris McIvor
Cloud Beard	Lead	Chautauqua Series	dir. Tanner Manson

Composition and Sound Design

(Upcoming) - Haunted Home	Music + Lyric + Playwright	Walk&Talk	TBD
(Upcoming) - Afterlight	Music + Lyric + Recording	Walk&Talk/The Keep Theatre	2023
End of the Line	Music + Lyric + Recording	Walk&Talk/Theatre Projects Manitoba	2022
Love's Lagers Lost	Music + Lyric + Recording	Shakespeare in the Pub	2021
Lullaland Sensory Ltd.	Music + Lyric + Recording	Lullaland Sensory Ltd.	2020-22
Prince Edward School Song	Music + Lyric + Recording	RETSD School Division	2020
King Beer	Music	Shakespeare in the Pub	2020
Ales Well That Ends Well	Music	Shakespeare in the Pub	2020
The Headliners	Music + Lyric	Walk&Talk	2019
As Brew Like It	Music	Shakespeare in the Pub	2019
Henry He Poureth Part II	Music + Lyric	Shakespeare in the Pub	2019
Environmental Action Song	Music + Lyric	RETSD School Division	2018
The Ballad of Johnny Boy	Music + Lyric	Walk&Talk	2018
"KING"	Music + Lyric	Walk&Talk	2017

Vocal

Those Guys A Capella Tenor
I Believe (Lincoln Centre, New York) Tenor
Murau International Music Festival (Austria) Tenor
Jann Arden with the WSO Baritone
Roger Waters – The Wall Live Tour Tenor
Winnipeg Youth Chorus/Enharmony Bari-Tenor

Education

3 years at the University of Winnipeg in the Faculty of Theatre and Film acting stream

(Professors include - Christopher Brauer, Per Brask, Brenda Gorlick, Heidi Malazdrewich, Alison Robson, Rick Skene, Tom Soares, Tom Stroud, Shannon Vickers)

- Creative Manitoba Mentorship Program with Paul DeGurse
- Prairie Theatre Exchange Communicating About Sound Workshop with Deanna H. Choi
- Vocal training by Simon Miron, Kayla Vande Kraats, and Garth Rempel
- Manitoba Theatre for Young People Sandbox Creators Unit

Special Skills

- Guitar, Piano, Bass, Melodica, Clarinet, Mandolin, Ukulele, Baritone Ukulele, Button Accordion, Harmonica, Penny Whistles, Armenian Duduk, Cajon, Irish Bodhrán Drum and Djembe Drum (amidst other instruments)
- Juggling (Balls and Pins and Various Things)
- Accents (specializing in Irish, Scottish, Spanish, French and Ukrainian)
- Impressions and Voices
- Riding a bicycle quite well

Community Efforts and Awards

- Harry S. Rintoul Award for Best New Manitoba Play at the 2018 Winnipeg Fringe Festival
- HATELESS Canada Bullying Prevention Tours Musical Director, Motivational Speaker, and Guitarist
- Children's Musical Theatre Teacher through RETSD Continuing Education program
- Recipient of CBC Future 40 2016
- Volunteer Manitoba Quality of Life Award (for improving the lives of children in one's community) 2016
- John Wilson Toews Memorial Award for Outstanding Chivalry and Diversity



Duncan Cox